

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
17967/2013

A. RASHID A. KARIM SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHALID IBRAHIM TANGSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 2/2014 (with c/delay in depositing cost)

Date : 27/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. P.K.Devprayas, Adv.
Mr. R.V.Naik, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
cost as ordered have since then been deposited. Delay in
depositing the cost is condoned.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER