

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23858 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

A. RASHID A. KARIM SHAIKH

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

KHALID IBRAHIM TANGSAL & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for condonation of delay in refiling of SLP in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"This is an application for condonation of delay of 107 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition.

Perused the application supported by Affidavit.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The delay is condoned, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 500/- in Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the cost as ordered have since then been deposited. Delay in depositing the cost is condoned."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate for the petitioner has filed application for permission to file additional documents and application for exemption from filing official translation and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR