

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23858/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013 in WP No. 6319/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

A. RASHID A. KARIM SHAIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHALID IBRAHIM TANGSAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Deo Pujari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.